01-21-2	2004
Form PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings → → → 1026504	514
Tab settings 🕏 🕏 🕏 1026505	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc. 1 - 8 - 5 4	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc. 7 – 0 – 9	Name: <u>De Lage Landen Royalties & Trademarks, Inc.</u>
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal
General partnership Limited Partnership	Address: 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300
Corporate-State MI	Street
Other	Address:
	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	Individual/a) citizanchia
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment Merger	Association General partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Limited Partnership
Execution Date: January 5, 2004	Corporate-State Delaware
Execution Date: January 3, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional flame(s) & dudress(es) dedicted: [] [165 [] No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	<u>2,756,433,</u> 2,612,952, 2,503,735,
	2,476,577, 1,616,008
Additional number(s) attached ☐Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 5
Name: <u>Jay K. Meadway, Esquire</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll</u>	
LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$140.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	23 Additionable to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor	
Street Address. 1733 Market Street, 31 Floor	8. Deposit account number:
	02-0755
City Philadelphia State PA 7in 10102	
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
OPER 00000248 020755 2756433 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
40.00 BA	
9. State n and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.	
Jay K. Meadway Jay Madway 16/04	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
	4
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document:

RightFax

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc., a Michigan corporation

having an address of 1111 Old Eagle School Road, Wayne, PA 19087-8608, has used and is

using in its business the following trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, De Lage Landen Royalties & Trademarks, Inc., a Delaware

corporation having an address of 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, DE, is

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof and applications

therefor as set forth in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations and applications

be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate

Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuation consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said De Lage Landen Financial

Services, Inc. hereby assigns to said De Lage Landen Royalties and Trademarks, Inc. all rights,

title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the said marks, and the registrations thereof and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule

A, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements and

said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc.

Title:

Dated

ated: JAUUAR

, 2004

S:\KATHY\Assignment of Trademarks.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002899 FRAME: 0328

EXHIBIT A

Trademark: Leasedirect Serial #: 75/415,592

Trademark: Lesseedirect Serial #: 75/415590 Registration #:2,756,433

Trademark: Master Lease Serial #: 73807754 Registration #: 1,616,008

Trademark: ApplinkSerial #: 75/828,261
Registration #: 2,476,577

Trademark: Meds, The Medical Equipment Decision System

Serial #: 76-030,789 Registration #: 2,503,734

Schedule A

S:\KATHY\Assignment of Trademarks.DOC

RECORDED: 01/08/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002899 FRAME: 0329